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This service bulletin presents p.!1L.l...,y 	—" —— m - ---.- 	rulletin de serv17W ersue lee donnees provisoiros 

data on the operations and finance, of theseven major 	our l'exploitation et l'itat firtcier de sept principaux 
Can.r,t 1.-rn scheduled airlines during the month of 	 tranaporteurs airiens I horaire fixe du Canada au coors du mois 
Novur,hr-r 1975. 	 de novembre 1975. 

Complete monthly and year-to-date statistical 
ditta may he obtained by consulting the publication, 

. 	"Trsurr,coniinental and regional air carrier operations" 
.urrlogue number 51-001. 

The seven major Canadian scheduled airlines 
r'-ported a total of 1,084.1 million passenger-miles 
for all services during the month of November 1975. 
This represents a 5.41 increase over the passenger 
traffic in the same month of 1974. Non-passenger 
traffic, measured in goods ton-miles for all services, 
totalled 43.3 million in November of 1975. This matched 
th.' total ru'corded a year earlier in spite of the large 
de,roo'rc In mull ton-miles which occurred as a result 
of rh. iuurorr.ptlon in postal services in November 1975. 

Ti. same seven airlines reported total oper-
..Ling revenues of 108.0 million dollars in November 
1975. During the same month, total operating expensda 
of 118.2 million dollars were incurred. As a result, 
an operating loss of 10.3 million dollars was reported 
omp.red to a loss of 10.8 million dollars in the same 

month of 1974. 

Please direct all enquiries concerning this 
material to Mr. J. Sekooy or Mr. C. Wilson, Aviation 
Stat tat irs Cent r'-, tel .phun.- (613) 99',-- 1934 
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lATER OTTAWA. ONTARIO K1AON9 

La publication intitulie "Operations çles transporteurs 
aériens transcontinentaux et régionaux" nurnéro 51-001 au cata-
logue rëunit toute la etatistique mensuelle ainsi que les 
chiffres cumulatife depute Ic debut de l'arrnée. 

Lee sept principales lignes aCriennea 1 horaire rCgu-
11cr do pays ont diclarC la some de 1,084.1 millions de paseagers-
milles pour tous leurs services durant le mois de novembre 1975, 
soit one hausse de 5.42 par rapport su total enregistré pour Ic 
me mois de 1974 	Le trafic, autre que celui des passagcre, 
qul est calculé en tonnes-atilea de sarchandises pour tOus Las 
services, a totalisl 43.3 millions en novembre 1975. Ce chiffre 
eat venu pratiquement Cgaler celui marqui un an pius t6t et 
ccci en dipit de Is baisse considerable survenue dana is trans-
port du courrier en raison de is greve postale au pays en 
uovembte 1975. 

Les •Imes sept entreprises aCriennes ont accuai des 
recettes totales d'explotration de l'ordre de 108.0 millions 
de dollars en novembre 1975 1 l'encontre des 118.2 millions de 
dollars pour lea dépenses d'exploitation. C'est donc dire que 
Ia perte au sein du revenu d'exploitation s'est chttfrCe 1 10.3 
millions de dollars pour novembre 1975 via-I-vis colic de 10.8 
millions de dollars pour Is mPme coLa de 1974. 

Prtlre d'adre.ser toute demande pour renseignements 
sepplimentatres au scm dr MI. Bekocy ou M. C. Wilson, ( ' u - ott4 

d's et.,tjsc iqu, S Ut 	1 'uciatluri , . n.mpo.;aot -. t,I 1;'-" , , . Ini 
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Operations of Transcontinental and Regional Air Carrier. 
Preliminary Data 

Exploitation des transporteurs tranacontinentaux at régionawi 
Résultat. provisoirea 

November 1975 Novembre 

November 1975 Novembre 
Five 	 change 

regional 	 - 

	

carriers(l) 	 November 	Jan. -1ov. 	.Jan.-Nov. Variation 
Air 	 - 	 Total(2) 	- 	 - 	 - 	 en 

Canada 	 Cinq 	 Noveasbre 	Jan9.-Nov. 	Jany-Nov. 1975 cum, 

	

transporteurs 	 1974 	 1975 	 1974 	 V. 

	

r&ionaux(l) 	 Total 	 Total 	Total 	1974 cum. 
(Thousands - En milliers) 

Operating Statistics: Eloitation: 
.7., . 

Unit Toll ' Taxe unitaira 
Passengers 	.................. 758 167 291 1,216 1,180 15,6' 15.106 + 1.7 Pessagers 
Passenger-miles 	............. 654,619 254,972 87,382 996,973 957,869 14, 264,3SQ 14,113.237 + 1.1 Passagers-silles 
Passenger ton-mtle 65,462 25,497 8,738 99,691 95,787 1,426,43, 1,411,324 + 1.1 Passagers, tonnes-milles 
Goods ton-miles (freight, Merchandises, 	tonnes-c.illes (fret, 

express, excess baggage) 23,926 8,636 2,222 34,784 31.334 333,990 326,958 + 2.2 messageries, excédent de bagages) 
Mail 	ton-miles 	.............. 68 156 8 232 6,148 55,083 55,613 - 1.0 Courtier, 	tonnes-ailles 
Total 	ton-miles 	............. 89,456 34,289 10,968 134,713 133,269 1,815,508 1,793,895 + 1.2 Total, tonnas-milles 

Charter Affrltements 
Passengers 	.................. 9 1 44 54 47 887 697 + 27.3 Passagers 
Passenger-miles 	............. 17,911 512 68.680 87,103 71,015 1,945,000 1,338,435 + 45.3 Passagers-wiiles 
Passenger ton.miles 1,791 51 6,868 8,710 7,102 194,500 133,844 + 45.3 Passagers, 	tonnes-milles 
Goods 	ton-miles 	............. 1,945 - 6,388 8,333 5,844 69,293 57,040 + 21.5 Merchandises. tonnes-milles 
Total 	ton-miles 	............. 3,736 51 13.256 17,043 12,946 263.793 190,884 + 38.2 Total, tonne8-millea 

Fuel Consumption: 
a 

Consoemation de carburant: 

Turbo fuel Gal . 	............. 29,749 10,272 8,416 48,437 50,275 625,968 598,039 + 4.7 Carburant pour turboteurs Gel. 
Turbo 	fuel 	$ 	............... 12,725 4,898 3,996 21,619 19,228 263,681 207,981 + 26.7 Cerburant pour turbosoteurg $ 
Gasoline 	Gal . 	............. - 46 46 47 733 892 - 17.8 Essence Gal. 
Gasoline 	$ 	............... - - 55 55 32 815 501 + 62.7 Essence $ 

Emp1c'ment: E1oi: 

Average No. of employees .... 20.6 7.5 5.6 33.7 34.6 34.3 33.4 + 2.7 Nombre moyen denployés 
Salaries and wages 	$ 28.300 9,434 1,022 44,756 39,743 677,313 408,005 + 17.6 Traitements at salaires 	$ 

Statement of Income: Etat du revenu: 

Operating Revenues 	.......... 67,993 21,300 18,687 107,980 96,748 1,407,782 1,208,757 	+ 16.5 Recettes dexploitaticn 
Operating 	Expenses 	.......... 73,99 4  24,78C 19,461 118,237 107,499 1,351,690 1.145,726 	+ 18.0 Dépenses dexploitation 
Operating Income (Loss -) 	.. - 6,003 - 3,48C - 774 - 10,257 - 10,751 56,092 63,031 Pevenu (perte -) dexploitation 
Reported Net income (Loss 	) Revenu net déclaré (perte -) 

after 	taxes 	............... - 5,800 - 2.41 - 1,297 - 9,513 - 8,407 - 9,600 2.705 aprèa impóts 

(1) Eastern Provincial Airvsys, Nordair, I'aciRc 'Jestern tirline;, Quebecair and Transair. - Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordatr, Pacific 1,eaterfl Air'ines, guébecsLr e: Tranaair. 
2) Operations of the seven carriers repres.'nted in total normally account for more than 8571 of the revenues and expenses of the Canadian air transport industry. - Ces sept 

coopagnies enregistrent habituellement plus que 85L de toutes lee recettes et depensee d'exploitation de l'industrie des transports aérsens au Canada. 
- Nil or zero. Meant Cu zero. 

Too small to be expressed. Chiffre infirse. 
Note: Monthly figures are subject to adjustments isade by the air carriers in their financial statements. 
Nota: Lea donn4ea mensuelles sont sujettes a changement en raison des ajustemente faits par lea transporteurs aériene dana leurs etats financiers. 
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